
Table 14.1: Summary of Crime Reports by Nature of Crime, (2016-2021)

Nature of Crime 2016 2017 2018

Total crimes

Table 14.2: Dzongkhag & Drungkhag Court Cases-Disposal and Pending, (2016-2021)

Details

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Monggar

Weringla

Monggar

Weringla

Monggar

Weringla

Monggar

Weringla

Monggar

Weringla

Monggar

WeringlaLB LB LB LB LB LB

1 1

Table 14.3: Dzongkhag & Drungkhag Court-Cases Decided within 108 & 365 Days, (2012-2022)

(Incidence)

Attempt, aiding and abetting, solicitation and criminal conspiracy

Homicide

Assault,battery and related offences

Kidnapping and related offences

Sexual offence

Offence against infant,child,mentally dissabled and incompetent person

Arson and related offences

Burglary, trespass and related offences

Larceny,robbery, armed robbery and related offences

Money laundering and smuggling

Embezzlement and bribery

Forgery and related offences

Defamation and related offences

Treason,terrorism and related offences

Offences against cultural and national heritage

Offences against judicial authority

Prostitution and related offences

Offences against the public welfare

Offences related to public and civic duties

Offences related to public order and tranquillity

Offences against privacy

Computer offences

Offences related to firearms and weapons

66 98 30 44 38 51

Source: Crime & Operations, Royal Bhutan Police, Thimphu.

Opening
Balance 119 5 95 3 14 1 ... ... 94 ...

Miscelleneous 1432 73 681 35 583 57 ... ... 456 23 ... 71

337 34 240 16 279 19 ... ... 201 11 ... 21

362 36 250 18 298 16 ... ... 255 10 ... 22

94 3 85 1 23 4 ... ... 40 1 ... 1

Appeal to Dzongkhag … 1 … 1 0 0 ... ... ... 1 ... 0

Appeal to High Court 13 … 19 … 16 0 ... ... 4 0 ... 0

… … … … 0 0 ... ... ... 0 ... 0

Appeal to Supreme Court … … … … 0 0 ... ... ... 0 ... 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 ... ... 0 0 ... 0

LB: Larger Bench of the High Court

Source: Case Statistics, Royal Court of Justice.

Offences related to protected species,controlled and other harmful substan

2019 2020 2021

0 0 0 0 0

1 1 0 0 0

15 24 0 18 24

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 1 1

0 1 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0

9 0 0 6 2

8 7 0 12 4

0 6 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

3 0 1 0 1

0 0 1 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

27 58 13 5 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

2 0 1 0 4

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 14 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

1 0 0 2 2

0

1

23

0

5

0

0

5

6

0

0

1

0

1

5

0

0

1

0

3

0

0

0

0

Registered
Decided
Pending

Appeal to Larger Bench

Pending Cases beyond 12 months



Year Days

Dzongkhag & Drungkhag Court

Monggar Weringla

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

Source: Dzongkhag & Drungkhag Court

108

365

108

365

108

365

108

365

108

365

108

365

108

365

108

365

108

365

108

365

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …

… …


