Table 14.1: Summary of Crime Reports by Nature of Crime, (2016-2021)

(Incidence)

Nature of Crime	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Attempt, aiding and abetting, solicitation and criminal conspiracy	0	0	0	0	0	0
Homicide	1	1	0	0	0	1
Assault, battery and related offences	15	24	0	18	24	23
Kidnapping and related offences	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sexual offence	0	0	0	1	1	5
Offence against infant, child, mentally dissabled and incompetent person	0	1	0	0	0	0
Arson and related offences	0	1	0	0	0	0
Burglary, trespass and related offences	9	0	0	6	2	5
Larceny,robbery, armed robbery and related offences	8	7	0	12	4	6
Money laundering and smuggling	0	6	0	0	0	0
Embezzlement and bribery	0	0	0	0	0	0
Forgery and related offences	3	0	1	0	1	1
Defamation and related offences	0	0	1	0	0	0
Treason,terrorism and related offences	0	0	0	0	0	1
Offences against cultural and national heritage	27	58	13	5	0	5
Offences against judicial authority	0	0	0	0	0	0
Prostitution and related offences	0	0	0	0	0	0
Offences against the public welfare	2	0	1	0	4	1
Offences related to public and civic duties	0	0	0	0	0	0
Offences related to public order and tranquillity	0	0	14	0	0	3
Offences against privacy	0	0	0	0	0	0
Computer offences	0	0	0	0	0	0
Offences related to firearms and weapons	0	0	0		0	0
Offences related to protected species, controlled and other harmful substar	1	0	0	2	2	0
Total crimes	66	98	30	44	38	5

Source: Crime & Operations, Royal Bhutan Police, Thimphu.

Table 14.2: Dzongkhag & Drungkhag Court Cases-Disposal and Pending, (2016-2021)

	20	16	201	7	20	18	20	19	20:	20	20	21
	Monggar		Monggar		Monggar		Monggar		Monggar		Monggar	
Details	LB	Weringla										
Opening												
Balance	119	5	95	3	14	1			94	1		1
Miscelleneous	1432	73	681	35	583	57			456	23		71
Registered	337	34	240	16	279	19			201	11		21
Decided	362	36	250	18	298	16			255	10		22
Pending	94	3	85	1	23	4			40	1		1
Appeal to Dzongkhag		1		1	0	0				1		0
Appeal to High Court	13		19		16	0			4	0		0
Appeal to Larger Bench					0	0				0		0
Appeal to Supreme Court					0	0				0		0
Pending Cases beyond 12 months	5	0	0	0	0	0			0	0		0

LB: Larger Bench of the High Court

Source: Case Statistics, Royal Court of Justice.

		Dzongkhag & Drungkhag Court		
Year	Days	Monggar	Weringla	
	108			
2012	365			
	108			
2013	365			
	108			
2014	365			
	108			
2015	365			
	108			
2016	365			
	108			
2017	365			
	108			
2018	365			
	108			
2019	365			
	108			
2020	365			
	108			
2021	365			

Source: Dzongkhag & Drungkhag Court